## RESOLUTION NO. 2006 - 141

## A RESOLUTION RENEWING A TIPPING FEE FOR CERTAIN CLASSIFICATIONS OF WASTE MATERIALS AT THE WEST NASSAU LANDFILL

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 91-17, as amended, provides for the imposition of tipping fees for the various classifications of waste materials; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, finds it in the best interest of the citizens of Nassau County to re-set the current fees for certain classifications of waste materials.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED this 25<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2006 by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, as follows:

1. The tipping fee for tires shall be charged as follows:

First four passenger tires from each Nassau County household

Passenger car/pickup truck tires (max size P265/75R16) \$7.00 Each

All other tires

\$200/ton

FREE

FREE

2. The tipping fee for separated yard waste shall be as follows:

Yard Waste/Land Clearing material \$30/ton

Yard Waste from Nassau County residence hauled by resident

3. The surcharge for White Goods shall be as follows: One (1) appliance/year free; and \$5.00 each thereafter.

4. The tipping fee for friable asbestos in the amount of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00) per yard and a set up fee of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) per load shall remain the same. 5. The tipping fee for construction debris shall be \$85.75 per ton.

6. The tipping fee for industrial waste (sludge, etc.) shall be \$85.75 per ton.

5.7. The fees set forth in this Resolution shall become effective October 1, 2006.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

THOMAS D. BRANAN

Its: Chairman

ATTEST as to Chairman's signature:

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

Its; Ex-Officio Clerk

3 1.1 4

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY BY THE NASSAU COUNTY ATTORNEY:

MICHAEL S. MULLIN